VILLAGE OF DRYDEN

COMPENSATION ORDINANCE

Ordinance No: 26.4

An ordinance to provide for the compensation of the Village President and Village Trustees as required by Act No. 3 of the Public Acts for 1895; to provide a procedure for setting of the compensation for other Village officials; and to repeal prior ordinances.

THE VILLAGE OF DRYDEN ORDAINS:

Section 1. The Village President shall receive the sum of Fifty-Five (\$55.00) for each meeting of the Village Council or of a Village Council Committee which the Village President attends. A Village President must be a member of any Committee for which the President seeks compensation.

Section 2. Each Village Trustee shall receive the sum of Forty-Five (\$45.00) for each meeting of the Village Council or a Village Council Committee which that Trustee attends. A Village Trustee must be a member of any Committee for which the Trustee seeks compensation.

Section 3. Any official of the Village may be reimbursed for actual expenses incurred while that official is acting on the behalf of the Village.

Section 4. The compensation of the Village officials, other than the President and Trustees, shall be established by motion of the Village Council.

Section 5. The former Village of Dryden Compensation Ordinance Number 26.3 adopted on 12thd day of July, 2004 is hereby repealed in its entirety.

Section 6. This ordinance shall become effective twenty (20) days after the date of adoption.

The undersigned President and Clerk of the Village of Dryden hereby certify that this ordinance was duly adopted by the Dryden Village Council on the 2nd day of March, 2009 and published in the Tri-City Times on March 19th, 2009.

Patrick Betcher, President

had Bolde

dAnn I Brewer Clerk